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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Rev. N. T. Haig
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr. Thun-der"
10.30 Commentary on the Cricket
Match, North Island v. South
Island, from Eden Park
11.16 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m. LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 From our library
3.30 In varied mood
3.46 Music While You Work
416 Light music
4.45 Children’s session: ‘The
Cinnamon Bear"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7.0 Grow Your Own Vegetables
7.10 Local news service
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Studio Orchestra conducted
by Harold Baxter,"Virginian Rhapsody" (Wood),Intermezzo and Dance (Wolf-
Ferrari)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 The Studio Orchestra,"Mother Goose" Suite (Ravel)
8.20 Studio Recital by GwendaWeir (soprano),
"Sigh No. More, Ladies" (Keel),
"Pleading" (Elgar), "When I
Was One and Twenty" (Batch-elor), "Young Love Lies Sleep-
ing’? (Somervell), "When I Have
Sung my Songs" (Charles)
8.32 Vera Bradford

(piano),Choral Prelude "I. Call UponThee" (Bach-Busoni), Sonata in
E (Scarlatt!), Scherzo in FMinor (Brahms), Prelude in» D
(Rachmaninoff)
8.46 The Studio Orchestra,"Carnaval Venitien"’ (Burg-meier)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Joseph Szigeti (violin)
with Bruno Walter and the
Royal Philharmonic Orchestra,Concerto in D Major, Opus. 61
(Beethoven)
10, 6 Music, mirth and melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.30 CLOSE -_-
IN7> AUCKLAND.i 880 ke. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7.°O After ‘dinner music8.0 Variety-and Vaudeville
9. 0 "West of Cornwall"
9.14 Songs of the Islands9.30 Light opera and musical
comedy
40. 0 Light recitals
10.30 Close down

i}, AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m,_
5. O p.m. Light Orchestral Music
5.45 Popular Medleys
6. 0 Vocal and = InstrumentalSelections
6.20 Light Popular Selections7. O» Orchestral Music
8. 0 Concert
98. 0 Modern Dance Bands and
Songs
10. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance ot any Money Orde:Office: Twelve. months, 12/-; six
months,6/-.
Ail programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
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2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 388)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning. Star: WalterPreston (baritone)10.10 Devotional service
10.265 Quiet interlude
10.28 10 10.30° Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "HalfEarnest-Half Jest"
11. 0 A.C.E. Tatk: "Home-making
Education. for Adults"
During the day-commentaries
on New Zealand Amateur Ath-letic Championships s

11.15 Records at Random
12. 0 Lunch music (19.15 ana
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Chamber
‘Music by Cesar Franck; Quar-tet in- D Major3.0 New. York Radio Guild
Play: "Easy Terms for Cupid"3.28 103.30 Time signals4.0 BBC feature
4.45 Children’s session: "Tales
from Uncle Remus" and Major
Lampen5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables
7415 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
meé€ntators Say

:

8. 0 Margaret Richmond . (so-prano),
"Spring Love’ (Besly), ‘‘Love’sEcho" (Newton), ‘Dear Heart"(Mattei), "Serenade" (Strauss)
(A Studio Recital)8.12 At Short. Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in
advance
8.28 "He That Saveth His Life":
A radio feature by Godfrey
Heseltine, featuring Milton Ros-mer and Nova Pilbeam (BBC
production)
O Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 For the Bandsman: Folk
Songs of Britain,

» Band of*H.M. Irish Guards,
English Folk Songs and Dances
(arr. Fairfield)
Grand Massed Brass Bands,
A Scottish Fantasy (Wright)

’ Band of H.M. Irish Guards,
*"Shamrockland"’
Band of H.M. Grénadier Guards,
Songs of Wales
Foden’s Motor Works Band, Cconductor: F. Mortimer,"Plantation Medley, "Shylock"
(Lear), "Sousa March Review’
(arr. Mortimer)10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compered by"Turntable"

:11. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

[AVC WEEMeron |
5. O p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After. dinner music
8 .

:

0 Variety
8.45 Music of the Theatre9.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
+ Frederick Grinke (violin) and
Kendall Taylor (piano), Sonatina, Op. 100 (Dvorak)
9.18 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari

. tone), "The Clock" (Loewe)
»

9.22 Irene Seharrer (piano),
. Sonata in G (Mozart)
| 935 Sophie Wyss (soprano),"Chanson Triste’? (Dupare)
i 3.38 William Pleeth (’cello)
and Margaret Good (piano),
Sonata No. 1 In B Flat, Op, 41
(Mendelssohn)
10. O At Close of Day
Close down

2N7 1) 'WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. 0 p.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall
7.43. With a Smile and a Song
8.25 "Krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
9.45 Tempo di Valse
10. 0 Close down

ENE} NEM, PLYMOUTH
8. O’p.m. Selected Recordings
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes
9.1 Concert session
10. 0 Close down

YAH] . NAPIER750 ke, 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Aunt Helen
6.0 "Vanity Fair" :

6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween"
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables7.10 After dinner music
7.30. For the Welshman
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0» With a Smile anda Song8.30 Dance. programme by
Mantovani and his Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 "At the Cafe Continental’
(BBC programme)952 "Gus Gray: Newspaper
Correspondent" :

10. 0 Close down

AN BeLS
7: 0 p.m. "Bluey"
7.25 Light music
8. 0 Clapham and Dwyer, "It
Isn’t Cricket"
8. 8 Music by BBC Theatre Or-
chestra
8.30 Light Classical Selections
9. 4 Grand Opera Excerpts
9.48 Musical Miniatures
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
~ 980 ke. 306 m.

7. O p.m. After dinner music
7.30 Variety
8. 0 Concert Programme
9. 2 London Piano- Accordeon
Band
9.20 Irish Programme
9.45 Melody
10. 0 Close down

iS) Y 720 ke. 416m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. pees
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.80 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Maria Nemeth, soprano
(Hungary)
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music12.0 Lunch music (49.45 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Sthools

2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook2.45 Rhythm Parade a
3. 0 Classical Hour: Violin Gon-
certo in D Minor (Schumann)4. Variety programme

4.30 Light Orchestras
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6:15, LONe
DON NEWS)7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables
7.10 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Lucy Kent
(mezzo-soprano),
Negro Spirituals
"Deep River," "I Got a Robe,"
"T Want to be Ready,’ "Swing
Low, Sweet Chariot" (arr. Bur-
leigh)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 From the Studio: Merle
Carter (pianist),French Suite in E Major, Alle-
mande, Courante,. Sarabande,
Gavotte, Polonaise,‘ Bouree, Min-
uet, Gigue (Bach)
8.15 From the Studio: lan Ains-ley (baritone),Recit.: "I Feel the Deity With-
in,’? Aria: "Arm, Arm, Ye Brave"("Judas Maccabeus’?) (Handel),"Ye Fleeting Shades" (‘"Al-
ceste"’) (Handel), "So, Sir Page"
("Marriage of Figaro") (Mo-zart) :

8.27 Walter Barylli (violinist),Brilliant Variations for the G
String (Paganini)
8.33 Organ Recital by Dr. J. C.Bradshaw: Music by Widor
Symphony No. 6in G Minor, Al-legro, Adagio. Pastorale in G(from the Second Symphony)(from the Civic Theatre)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 "Orchestral Nights: State
Opera Orchestra." Guest Artist:
Jussi Bjorling10.0 The Masters in LighterMood
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN[SLBasreuner
65. 0 p.m. Early evening music
5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert "Time
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Strike Up the Band
8.25. Palace of Varieties’ (BBC
programme)9.0 Everybody’s Opera Pro-gramme
9.30 Varied Programme
10. 0 Light and Bright, featuringGert and Daisy10.30 Close down

GREYMOUTHSYZARI 940 ke. 319 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. © Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)9.30 Curretit Ceiling Prices
9.32. A.C.E. Talk: ‘"‘Home-making
Education for Adults"
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 .Luneh music (12.15 and
1.45.5p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2,03.0 Educational session
Classical programme

3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance music5. 0 For. the "The
Meeting Pool’ Children:
5.45 Dinner musie
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 kKhythmic all the time
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables7.10 Bands of Broadcasting
7.21. Hits and Encores
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Shows of the Past
8.21. "Krazy Kapers"
846 Spotlight on Frankie Carle
(piano) and Dick Todd (bart-
tone)8.68 To morrow’s ProgrammeLine-up
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 © Mantovani and his Orches-
tra9.30 "Everybody’s Scrapbook"40: O- Close down

WV/
DUNEDINat /\ 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Air, Lightand Heat in the Home"
10.20 Devotional Service
11.0 For My Lady: FamousViolinists: Fritz Kreisler
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Organ interlude
3.15 New recordings
3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
450 "Round the World with
Father Time"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Barnabas von Geczy’s Orches-
tra,
"Siciliana" (Appollonio)
7.34 Bransby Williams,"The Showman" (Williams)
7.42 Eric Winstdne ‘and’ his
Accordion Band,
"Hey, Mabel!" (Stryker)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Eugen Wolff and Orches-tra
Orchids" (Richartz)

8. 3 "Itma"’; A Tommy HandleyShow ‘

8.32 "Dad and Dave"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.25 Yehudi Menuhin and Heph-zibah Menuhin,
Sonata. in G Major; Op. 78:
Vivace ma non troppo, Adagio,
Allegro moloto moderato
(Brahms)
9.52 Elena Gerhardt. (mezzo-
soprano),

;

"The Vain Suit," "The Maiden
Speaks" (Brahms)
9.56 Boyd Neel String Orches-
tra,
Largo (Concerto in D Minor)(Vivaldi)
10. 0 "Melody Cruise": DicColvin and his Music, featurinMartha Maharey
10.20 Dance music
10.45 Uncle Sam Presents: U.S,
Army Air Forces Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

RAYOWN UA
B&B. O p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner musie
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 For the Connoisseur9.0 Variety
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Meditation music
10.30 Close down

| GIN7ZZ2 INVERCARGILL80 kc. 441 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 \and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 _Educational session
5. O Children’s session: "‘Robin-
son Crusoe"
5.45 Personalities on Parade;
Anne Shelton
6. 0 Budget of Sport, from
"The Sportsman’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 After dinner music
7. © Grow Your Own
7.10 After dinner music, ‘continued wee


